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VMC 
Mobility 
Hub



Initiatives to deliver 
seamless and 
consistent citizen 
experience

• Confirmation of various
stakeholders’ areas of
responsibility

• Coordination of various
stakeholders’ maintenance
activities and levels of service in
the Mobility Hub

• Negotiation and execution of
O&M agreements with
stakeholders as required
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Agreement 
Principles

• City will perform winter and summer
maintenance

• Working group to be established to
coordinate mutual interests
regarding O&M

• Agreement to be reviewed every 5
years

• TTC and the City shall develop a
communications protocol

• Address insurance, indemnification,
cost reimbursement, dispute
resolution

4



Maintenance 
Locations

1. Station platform
2. South side of

Highway 7
3. Interchange Way

N
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• Seamless user experience

• Consistent service levels

• Presentation befitting City core

• Cost neutral

• Good corporate citizenship

Service 
Excellence 
through 
Partnership
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Next Steps
Recommendation

• Enter into O&M Agreement with the TTC for
VMC assets

Development Approval Implementation

Tasks

Service Level alignment
Timeline

• Executed agreement: 1Q 2023

• Winter Maintenance contractor: 4Q 2023

• Spring/Summer maintenance: 2Q 2023

Consultation

TTC
YRT
SmartCentres
Public Works
VMC Planning

Deliverable

Draft agreement 
development
Council report

Tasks

Consultation

VMC Sub-Committee

Deliverable

Council approval

Tasks

Winter Maintenance RFP

Consultation

TTC
Public Works

Deliverable

Executed agreement



Connect with 
VMC O&M

Maurice Battistuzzi
Project Manager
Maurice.Battistuzzi@vaughan.ca

Carmine Mainella
Manager, Parks & Horticulture 
Operations
Carmine.Mainella@vaughan.ca

Roger Young
Director, Parks, Forestry and 
Horticulture Operations
Roger.Young@vaughan.ca

mailto:Christina.Bruce@vaughan.ca
mailto:Amy.Roots@vaughan.ca
mailto:Jennifer.Logullo@vaughan.ca
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